
Middle Tenn. (10-5-3, 5-2-1) -vs- Kennesaw St. (2-11-4, 1-6-1)
10/25/2025 at Kennesaw, Ga. (Walens Family Field at Fifth Third Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:02 (YELLOW), #26 Emma Brown (MTS)   59:27 (RED), #18 Anabel Orozco (KSU)   59:27 (RED), #6 Sadie
Sterbenz (MTS)   

Date: 10/25/2025
Attendance: 306
Stadium: Walens Family Field at Fifth Third Stadium
Officials: Referee, Daniel Pop   Asst. Referee, Justin Higgins   Asst.
Referee, Horatio Olivera   Alt. Official, William Herdon   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tenn. 0 1 1
Kennesaw St. 0 0 0

Middle Tenn. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sellers, Ella 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Murphy, Hannah 1 0 0 0 76
MID 3 Carroll, Megan 1 1 0 0 78
DEF 6 Sterbenz, Sadie 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 9 Craig, Alli 1 0 0 0 80
MID 12 Stenehjem, Mya 0 0 0 0 83

16 Agosto Jauregui, Ximena 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 20 Kvaale, Idun 2 0 0 0 73
FWD 22 Pettersen, Emma 6 1 1 0 90
DEF 26 Brown, Emma 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Newton, Scottie 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 4 Yordanova, Yana 2 0 0 0 51
DEF 5 Delaney, Hannah 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 7 Fraser, Taijah 1 1 0 1 27
DEF 14 Gray, Jess 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 16 3 1 1 960

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sellers, Ella 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Kennesaw St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Bernal, Charlee 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Prince, Raelyn 1 0 0 0 63
MID 6 Young, Brenna 1 1 0 0 84
MID 8 Bryan, Aly 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 9 Womer, Rebecca 1 1 0 0 84
DEF 10 Anuska, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 12 Jensen, Mai 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 13 McCulloch, Paris 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 14 Moleka, Naomi 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 18 Orozco, Anabel 1 1 0 0 48

28 Whitehead, Sydni 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

MID 2 Bradford, Ava 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 17 Balchen, Julia 0 0 0 0 6
MID 20 Nesbit, Alana 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 24 Edwards, Delaney 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 6 4 0 0 960

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Bernal, Charlee 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tenn. 11 5 16
Kennesaw St. 4 2 6

Saves By Period
Middle Tenn. 2 2 4
Kennesaw St. 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tenn. 1 1 2
Kennesaw St. 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Middle Tenn. 4 3 7
Kennesaw St. 3 6 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

70:38 MTS Emma Pettersen Taijah Fraser
GOAL by MTS Pettersen, Emma Assist by
Fraser, Taijah.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 KSU Bernal, Charlee at goalie for Kennesaw St.
00:00 MTS Sellers, Ella at goalie for Middle Tenn.
02:40 MTS Offside against Middle Tenn..
06:12 KSU Shot by KSU Orozco, Anabel, bottom left, saved by Sellers, Ella.
07:57 MTS Shot by MTS Murphy, Hannah, out left.
10:29 MTS Shot by MTS Pettersen, Emma, out left.
13:54 MTS Shot by MTS Kvaale, Idun, out top.
15:05 KSU Foul on Womer, Rebecca.
15:39 MTS Shot by MTS Pettersen, Emma, out left.
16:16 MTS Foul on Stenehjem, Mya.
-- MTS Foul on Agosto Jauregui, Ximena
16:18 KSU KSU Rebecca Womer PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Sellers, Ella.
16:45 KSU Corner kick [16:45].
16:54 KSU Shot by KSU Bryan, Aly.
22:06 MTS Offside against Middle Tenn..
23:02 KSU Offside against Kennesaw St..
24:23 MTS MTS substitution: Yordanova, Yana for Agosto Jauregui, Ximena.
25:01 KSU Foul on Womer, Rebecca.
25:47 MTS Shot by MTS Pettersen, Emma.
25:52 MTS Corner kick [25:52].
26:35 MTS Shot by MTS Newton, Scottie, out top.
28:47 MTS Offside against Middle Tenn..
29:26 KSU Foul on Womer, Rebecca.
30:23 KSU Corner kick [30:23].
32:02 KSU KSU substitution: Nesbit, Alana for Orozco, Anabel.
32:02 MTS MTS substitution: Fraser, Taijah for Kvaale, Idun.
35:01 MTS Shot by MTS Fraser, Taijah, bottom center, saved by Bernal, Charlee.
35:47 MTS Shot by MTS Craig, Alli, out top.
37:50 MTS Foul on Brown, Emma.
38:02 MTS Yellow card on MTS Brown, Emma.
37:57 KSU Shot by KSU Prince, Raelyn, out top.
38:07 KSU KSU substitution: Balchen, Julia for Young, Brenna.
38:07 KSU KSU substitution: Bradford, Ava for Womer, Rebecca.
38:57 MTS Shot by MTS Pettersen, Emma, out top.
39:08 MTS MTS substitution: Delaney, Hannah for Murphy, Hannah.
39:38 MTS Shot by MTS Yordanova, Yana, right woodwork.
41:36 MTS Shot by MTS Pettersen, Emma, out left.
43:11 MTS Foul on Brown, Emma.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MTS

FOR MTS: , #1 Sellers, Ella, #2 Murphy, Hannah, #3 Carroll, Megan, #6 Sterbenz, Sadie, #9 Craig, Alli, #12
Stenehjem, Mya, #16 Agosto Jauregui, Ximena, #20 Kvaale, Idun, #22 Pettersen, Emma, #26 Brown, Emma, #33
Newton, Scottie.

45:00 KSU

FOR KSU: , #00 Bernal, Charlee, #3 Prince, Raelyn, #9 Womer, Rebecca, #8 Bryan, Aly, #18 Orozco, Anabel, #10
Anuska, Mackenzie, #12 Jensen, Mai, #13 McCulloch, Paris, #14 Moleka, Naomi, #6 Young, Brenna, #28 Whitehead,
Sydni.

45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Womer, Rebecca for Balchen, Julia.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Orozco, Anabel for Bradford, Ava.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Young, Brenna for Nesbit, Alana.
45:00 MTS MTS substitution: Murphy, Hannah for Delaney, Hannah.
45:00 MTS MTS substitution: Agosto Jauregui, Ximena for Yordanova, Yana.
45:00 MTS MTS substitution: Kvaale, Idun for Fraser, Taijah.
45:57 KSU Offside against Kennesaw St..
46:07 KSU KSU substitution: Edwards, Delaney for Anuska, Mackenzie.
47:48 MTS Offside against Middle Tenn..
48:28 MTS Shot by MTS Carroll, Megan, bottom center, saved by Bernal, Charlee.
52:07 KSU Shot by KSU Bryan, Aly, bottom center, saved by Sellers, Ella.
54:46 KSU Shot by KSU Young, Brenna, bottom left, saved by Sellers, Ella.
57:16 KSU Foul on Prince, Raelyn.
57:58 MTS Shot by MTS Newton, Scottie.



58:24 MTS MTS substitution: Delaney, Hannah for Stenehjem, Mya.
58:24 MTS MTS substitution: Yordanova, Yana for Agosto Jauregui, Ximena.
59:27 KSU Foul on Orozco, Anabel.
59:27 KSU Red card on KSU Orozco, Anabel.
59:27 MTS Red card on MTS Sterbenz, Sadie.
62:22 KSU KSU substitution: Nesbit, Alana for Prince, Raelyn.
62:22 MTS MTS substitution: Fraser, Taijah for Craig, Alli.
65:49 MTS MTS substitution: Stenehjem, Mya for Delaney, Hannah.
66:57 MTS Corner kick [66:57].
67:58 MTS Shot by MTS Kvaale, Idun, out right.
68:11 MTS MTS substitution: Agosto Jauregui, Ximena for Murphy, Hannah.
68:37 MTS Foul on Yordanova, Yana.
70:38 MTS GOAL by MTS Pettersen, Emma Assist by Fraser, Taijah.

Middle Tenn. 1, Kennesaw St. 0
71:43 KSU Foul on Bryan, Aly.
72:04 MTS MTS substitution: Craig, Alli for Kvaale, Idun.
72:43 KSU Foul on Young, Brenna.
74:06 MTS MTS substitution: Gray, Jess for Agosto Jauregui, Ximena.
77:05 MTS MTS substitution: Kvaale, Idun for Carroll, Megan.
77:05 MTS MTS substitution: Murphy, Hannah for Fraser, Taijah.
77:36 KSU Foul on Young, Brenna.
81:09 MTS Shot by MTS Yordanova, Yana, out left.
81:30 KSU KSU substitution: Anuska, Mackenzie for Edwards, Delaney.
84:49 MTS Foul on Pettersen, Emma.
85:52 KSU Foul on Jensen, Mai.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


